



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 5064 of 2025

SANDEEP JAISWAL **versus** THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

23/09/2025	Ms. Nitu Singh, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Shailendra Kumar Bajpai, Advocate for the Petitioner. Mr. Rishabh Bisen, PL for the State. Learned counsel for the petitioner would submit that the senior is on adjustment, therefore, prays for listing of the case for tomorrow. As prayed, list it Tomorrow i.e. on 24/09/2025 as a fresh matter. SD/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) Judge
ashu	