

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No. 5064 of 2025****SANDEEP JAISWAL *versus* THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

24/09/2025	Mr. Shailendra Kumar Bajpai, Advocate for the Petitioner. Mr. Saumitra Kesharwani, PL for the State. As prayed, list it Tomorrow i.e. on 25/09/2025 as a fresh matter. SD/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) Judge
ashu	