



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR
WPC No. 5064 of 2025
SANDEEP JAISWAL versus THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH
Order Sheet

28/10/2025 ashu	Mr. Shailendra Kumar Bajpai, Advocate for the Petitioner. Mr. Praveen Das, Dy. AG along with Mr. Satish Gupta, GA for the State. Mr. Ghanshyam Patel, Advocate and Mr. Rahul Mishra, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. B.L. Dembra, Advocate for the respective respondents. Mr. Rahul Mishra, Advocate submits that the arguing counsel Mr. B.L. Dembra is out of station, therefore, he prays for time. As prayed, list it in the next week. Learned counsel for the respondents are directed to file reply to the application for grant of interim relief before the next date of hearing. SD/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) Judge
--------------------------------------	--