



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 5064 of 2025

SANDEEP JAISWAL **versus** THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order on Board

04/11/2025	Mr. Shailendra Kumar Bajpai, Advocate for petitioner. Mr. Satish Gupta, Govt. Advocate for Resp. No. 1 & 2/ State. Ms. Shrishti Upadhyay, Advocate for Resp. No. 3 & 4. Learned State counsel submits that he may be granted further short time to comply with the order passed by this Court dated 28.10.2025 and to file reply on the interim application. As prayed, list this case in the next week. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
pwn	