



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 5064 of 2025

SANDEEP JAISWAL *versus* THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

18/11/2025	Mr. Sailendra Kumar Bajpai, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Praveen Das, Dy. A.G. for the State/respondents No. 1 & 2. Mr. Ghanshyam Patel, counsel for respondents No. 3 & 4. Learned counsel appearing for respondents No. 3 & 4 prays for and is granted a week's time to file reply. As prayed by learned counsel for the petitioner, list this case in the first week of December 2025. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge

Praveen