



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 5064 of 2025

SANDEEP JAISWAL *versus* THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order on Board

01/12/2025	Mr. Aman Kesharwani, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Shailendra Bajpai, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. Satish Gupta, Govt. Advocate for respondent No.1 and 2-State. Mr. S. Gopal, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. G. Patel, Advocate for respondent No.3 and 4. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of petitioner submits that arguing counsel is not available today and prays for time. As prayed by learned counsel for petitioner, list this petition in the week after next. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
-------------------	---

roshan/-