



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 5064 of 2025

SANDEEP JAISWAL *versus* THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

19/12/2025	Mr. Shailenda Bajpai, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Satish Gupta, Govt. Advocate for the State/respondents No. 1 & 2. Ms. Shristi Upadhyay, counsel for respondents No.3 & 4. Mr. B.L Dembra, counsel for respondent No.5. Learned counsel for respondent No. 5 prays for and is granted 2 weeks time to file reply to writ petition. List this case after two weeks along with WPC No.4580 of 2025. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge

Praveen